## PORT OF HOOD RIVER Resolution No. 2023-24-10

## A RESOLUTION UPDATING THE PORT'S MISSION, VISION AND VALUES STATEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Port of Hood River Commission adopted a Strategic Business Plan (SBP) on June 22, 2021; and

WHEREAS, since that time, the replacement of the Hood River Bridge has forced the Port to re-examine those policy statements; and

WHEREAS, at the November 14, 2023 Fall Planning Work Session the Port discussed Mission, Vision and Values; and

WHEREAS, at the December 19, 2023 Regular Meeting, the Commission made a final decision and directed staff to prepare an adopting resolution; NOW THEREFORE;

THE PORT OF HOOD RIVER BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1. Mission Statement.** The Port of Hood River works to promote and maintain a healthy economy and strong quality of life in the Port District and throughout the Columbia Gorge.

**Section 2. Vision Statement.** The Port of Hood River fosters commerce and recreation while providing outstanding environmental and fiscal stewardship.

## Section 3. Values Statement.

- INTEGRITY maintain a high level of professional standards;
- RESPONSIVENESS act in a timely way to all reasonable requests;
- TRANSPARENCY ensure business is conducted openly, with public oversight;
- COLLABORATION actively participate with stakeholders;
- STEWARDSHIP seek high standards of maintenance of the Port's assets and always consider the long-term public good;
- INNOVATION consider new approaches and best practices;
- QUALITY strive for excellence in all Port activities; and
- DIVERSITY be proactive, not reactive, in encouraging diversity, equity, and inclusion at all levels of Port activity: Commission, staff, volunteer boards, and public engagement

**Section 4. Repealer.** All previous Mission, Vision and Values statements are hereby repealed.

Adopted by the Board of Commissioners on this 23rd day of January 2024.

SIGNED:	ATTEST:	
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:	
Eristi Chapman	Mike Fox	
00DEADE439F8421	1D968775DD2542A	
Kristi Chapman, President	Michael Fox, Secretary	